

## News Release Dated July 20, 2022

Company name: Helios Techno Holding Co., Ltd.

Stock code: 6927

Stock exchange listing: Tokyo Stock Exchange, Standard Market

Representative: Yoshihisa Sato, President and Representative Director

Contact: Yasushi Akiba, Managing Director, Chief, President Office, General Manager,

General Administration Department

Tel: +81-3-6264-9510

## Announcement of Completion of Payment for Sale of Treasury Shares as Restricted Stock Compensation

Helios Techno Holding Co., Ltd. hereby announces that the procedures of the payment for the sale of treasury shares as restricted stock compensation were completed today, following the resolution of the Board of Directors on June 22, 2022. For details, please refer to the June 22, 2022 release titled "Announcement of Sale of Treasury Shares as Restricted Stock Compensation."

## Summary of sale of treasury shares

(1) Type and number of shares	Helios Techno common stock: 11,904 shares
(2) Price	294 yen per share
(3) Total proceeds	3,499,776 yen
(4) Purchasers and number of shares	Two Directors of Helios Techno (excluding Outside Directors): 11,904 shares
(5) Deadline	July 20, 2022